## 502755227 04/04/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERITAINER CORPORATION	03/27/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERITAINER ASSET HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	36 WINDCASTLE COURT
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63304

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6768421
Patent Number:	7026944
Patent Number:	7116235
Patent Number:	7612338
Patent Number:	7661738
Application Number:	12277241
Application Number:	12141025

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8588476700

Email: jdolan@foley.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD F. SWISS

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 80278

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92138-0278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090341-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD F. SWISS, REG. NO. 30,113
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald F. Swiss/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

502755227 REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0191

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=090341-0101 VeriTainer executed assignment#page1.tif source=090341-0101 VeriTainer executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0192

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS VERITAINER CORPORATION, of 1127 Pope St., Suite 205, St. Helena, California 94574, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
6,768,421	7/27/2004	Container Crane Radiation Detection Systems And Methods
7,026,944	4/11/2006	Apparatus And Method For Detecting Radiation Or Radiation Shielding In Containers
7,116,235	10/3/2006	Inverse Ratio Of Gamma-Ray And Neutron Emissions In The Detection Of Radiation Shielding Of Containers
7,612,338	11/3/2009	Real time System For Monitoring Containers from a Quayside Crane
7,661,738	2/16/2010	Radiation Detection Unit For Mounting A Radiation Sensor To A Container Crane
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
12/277,241	11/24/2008	Detector Characterization And Calibration
12/141,025	6/17/2008	Mitigation Of Nonlinear Background Radiation During Real Time Radiation Monitoring Of Containers At A Quayside Crane

WHEREAS VERITAINER ASSET HOLDING, LLC, of 36 Windcastle Court, St. Charles, Missouri 63304 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to seed inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, her good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents nereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not anly that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful document which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

Date:_	3/27/14	

VERITAINER CORPORATION

Title: Chairman & CEO

said county), personally appeared John proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and convergeed to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her agnature on the instrument the person. The endingerous behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

 $M_{\rm FE}$  and the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. certify under PENALTY OF Fig.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,



Signed and hereby accepted cobehalf of the Assignee:

RECORDED: 04/04/2014